European Women's Open Classic Powerlifting Champioships

European Women's Open Classic Powerlifting Champioships
Malaga / Spain, 18 — 23 March, 2025

Division «Open»

# Name Born Team SQ BP DL Total
-47kg
1. Mari Dalida 1987 ltaly 146.0 85.0 150.0 381.0
2. Beglarashvili Mari 1999 Georgia 120.0 60.0 140.0 320.0
3. Sanchez Gutierrez Miriam 1997 Spain 110.0 72,5 135.0 3175
4. Clarke Joanne 1989 Ireland 115.0 60.0 140.0 315.0
5. Tsetskhladze Mariam 2000 Georgia 95.0 55.0 130.0 280.0
-52kg
1. Dekkers Pleun 1994 Netherlands 175.5 90.5 177.5 443.0
2. Allabert Noemie 1990 France 160.0 87.5 190.0 4375
3. Bijelic Jelena 1992  Austria 143.0 97.5 177.5 418.0
4. Aranitovic Aleksandra 1990 Serbia 152.5 97.5 170.0 417.5
5. Montanaro Cosmiana 2000 Italy 147.5 72.5 185.0 405.0
6. Barbieri llaria 1996 Italy 145.0 80.0 180.0 405.0
7. Lehoczkyne Fawal Margit 1988 Hungary 142.5 95.0 162.5 400.0
8. Cuervo Usanos Estela 1995 Spain 158.0 80.0 157.5 3955
9. Almeida Barbara 1997 Portugal 140.0 80.0 160.0 380.0
10. Sveinsdottir Kristrun Ingunn 2000 Iceland 135.5 80.5 151.5 367.5
11. Mardas Joanna 1986 Poland 130.0 62.5 160.0 3525
12. Verhulst Stefanie 1990 Belgium 132.5 72.5 150.0 3475
13. Muscolino Julie 1987 Belgium 130.0 62.5 152.5 345.0
14. Koskipaasi Jaana 1988 Finland 120.0 70.0 140.0 330.0
15. Trempe Lola 1999  Switzerland 115.0 80.0 130.0 325.0
-57kg
1. Pal Sovannphaktra 1991 France 182.5 102.5 205.0 490.0
2. Adetayo Adejoke 1991 Great Britain 188.0 87.5 202.5 478.0
3. da Silva Dias Maiara 1999 Spain 180.0 94.0 197.5 4715
4. Amri Miriam 1995 Netherlands 170.0 90.0 197.5 455.0
5. Zuccaro Elena 2001 Iltaly 167.0 1045 1725 444.0
6. Nijenhuis Sophie 1992 Netherlands 160.0 77.5 203.0 4405
7. Ulrich Jacqueline 1995 Germany 162.5 92,5 1825 4375
8. Pylvas Satu 1994  Finland 150.0 925 1925 435.0
9. Aguila Padilla Ana Maria 1999 Spain 160.0 77.5 190.0 4275
10. Babic Katja 1993 Slovenia 150.0 85.5 175.5 411.0
11. Viktoria Flavia Dr. Toth 1997 Hungary 143.0 90.0 175.0 408.0
12. Rikardsdottir Drifa 1999 Iceland 137.5 85.0 185.0 407.5
13. Jakupovic Teuta 1988 Croatia 150.0 85.0 1725 407.5
14. Azevedo Beatriz 2000 Portugal 150.0 85.0 165.0 400.0
15. Crook Amelia 1993 Ireland 140.0 95.5 157.5 393.0
16. Khardziani Mtvarisa 1992 Georgia 125.0 80.0 160.0 385.0
17. Balasova Katerina 1993 Czechia 142.5 75.0 162.5 380.0
18. Westerlund Nelli 2000 Finland 145.0 87.5 1450 377.5
19. Meshveliani Natela 1994  Georgia 140.0 75.0 160.0 375.0
20. Gasparovic Suzana 1987 Croatia 117.5 57.5 137.5 3125
21. Ferreira Catarina 2000 Portugal 102.5 57.5 130.0 290.0
-63kg
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84+kg

ONoU AWM

Danies Kaylee-Sue
Downes Sabrina

Soto Ruiz Inmaculada
Vidal Makeda

Lalime Sahyuri
Casagranda Federica
Haulot Clara
Kvantchiani Sopiko
Aeschbacher Katja
Suits Elisabeth

. Szaro Angelika

. Andla Merili

. Mijatovic Tamara
. Ursanic Barbara
. Supanetz Pantea

Wolf Jana

Irawo Melina
Thorhallsdottir Kristin
O'Reilly Alison
Schreiner Lea
Joergensen Katja
Svensson Ellinor
leronimos Anna
Holmefjord Mina
Tchrikishvili Nino
Kronborg Haar Anna

. Adedokun Comfort

. Jost Anne-Sophie

. Becker Birgit Ros

. Arca Rita

. Schvandtnerova Denisa
. Kaljula Karmen

Muluh Sonita Kyen

2. Mierger Amelie

Nouhkw

-69k

~Nousrwn@

Onuoha Aquinn

Hjalle Matilda

Luotonen Annina
Sigurjonsdottir Hanna
Matthiasdottir Thorbjorg

Kjenner Marte
Campbell Tasmin
Bouchoux Andorina
Berton Giorgia Silvia
Horna lvana

van Daal Marie-Jose
Bright Jordan

1996
1989
2000
1995
1984
2000
2001
1998
1999
1999
1998
1994
2001
1992
1990
1990

2000
1984
1992
1995
1988
1986
1998
2003
1991
1993
1987
1999
1989
1998
1995
1994

1996
1992
1996
1991
1986
1999
1990

1989
1984
2002
2001
1990
2001
2000

Netherlands
Great Britain
Spain

Great Britain
Belgium
ltaly
Belgium
Georgia
Switzerland
Estonia
Poland
Estonia
Croatia
Croatia
Austria
Switzerland

Great Britain
Iceland
Ireland
Germany
Denmark
Sweden
Germany
Norway
Georgia
Denmark
Ireland
Belgium
Iceland
Portugal
Czechia
Estonia

Belgium
France
Great Britain
Sweden
Finland
Iceland
Iceland

Norway
Great Britain
France

Italy
Slovakia
Netherlands
Ireland

193.0
172.5
172.5
185.5
180.0
190.0
166.0
147.5
147.5
145.0
132.5
142.5
122.5
117.5

25.0

25.0

202.5
217.5
200.0
192.5
185.0
208.0
190.0
192.5
190.0
182.5
175.0
165.0
170.0
155.0
165.0

25.0

311.0
245.0
242.5
225.0
180.0
192.5
197.5

190.0
180.0
198.5
202.5
187.5
187.5
200.0

1125
115.0
105.0
97.5
92.5
87.5
93.0
107.5
87.5
77.5
72.5
70.0
75.0
55.0
25.0
25.0

130.5
1125
122.5
112.5
111.0
97.5
102.5
120.0
100.0
105.0
95.0
95.0
100.0
90.0
90.0
25.0

152.5
166.5
1125
150.0
130.0
107.5
102.5

130.0
125.0
112.5
110.0
105.0
112.5
112.0

207.5
205.0
205.0
197.5
200.0
175.0
185.0
175.0
177.5
172.5
172.5
160.0
140.0
135.0

25.0

25.0

222.5
215.0
211.5
227.5
230.0
215.0
225.5
205.0
217.5
195.0
200.0
200.0
180.0
200.0
180.0

25.0

267.5
240.0
263.5
210.0
230.0
210.0
202.5

230.0
232.5
225.0
217.5
232.5
225.0
200.0

513.0
490.0
482.5
480.5
470.0
452.5
442.5
430.0
412.5
395.0
377.5
372.5
337.5
307.5

75.0

75.0

555.5
545.0
534.0
532.5
526.0
520.5
518.0
517.5
507.5
480.0
470.0
460.0
450.0
445.0
430.0

75.0

731.0
651.5
618.5
585.0
540.0
510.0
502.5

550.0
537.5
532.5
530.0
525.0
525.0
512.0
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8.

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Iskiv Dariia
Jungmann Raphaela
van Vianen Romy
Sorman Paulsson Elsa
Wirtz Melanie

Veiga Lestegas Rosalia
Luraschi Chiara
Akesson Ellen
Malmgaard Nanna
Materek Sabina
Halaby Lisa
Gercekovich Miriam
Vargas Luisa
Khurtsilava Khatia
Balicevac Karla

Mautalen Laura

2. Peyraud Clara

Gronlund Ellen
Nuga Temitope
Rudin Agnes
Hanlon Bettina
Hames Mara
Stefanikova Lucy
Nese Jorill
Ophoff Tessa

. Spisni Eleonora

. Proserpio Emma Maria
. Mazur Zuzanna

. Velemanova Valerie
. Kovacs Mia

. Eniko Toth

. Zeleznik Nusa

. Erimo Sabadell Rosa
. Joskova Barbora

. Petresevics Fanni

. Eckardt Helene Marie
. Szarek Justyna

. Lopes Marta

. Suna Linda

. Kurusina Natalja

. Vinagre Catia

1999
1987
2000
1989
1997
1998
1997
1999
1998
1999
1991
1995
1996
1994
2002

2000
2002
2000
1985
2000
2000
1998
1995
1998
2001
1991
1999
2006
1999
1999
1998
2000
1992
1997
1998
2001
2001
2000
2001
1987
1986

Ukraine
Austria
Netherlands
Sweden
Germany
Spain
Switzerland
Sweden
Denmark
Poland
Israel

Israel
Portugal
Georgia
Croatia

France
France
Finland
Great Britain
Sweden
Great Britain
Germany
Iceland
Norway
Netherlands
ltaly

Italy

Poland
Czechia
Ireland
Hungary
Slovenia
Spain
Czechia
Hungary
Germany
Poland
Portugal
Latvia
Latvia
Portugal

185.5
186.5
195.0
180.0
175.0
170.0
172.5
152.5
165.0
180.0
160.0
147.5
140.0
147.5
130.0

192.5
197.5
206.0
195.0
202.5
192.5
205.0
195.0
196.0
194.5
200.0
180.0
185.5
175.0
175.5
172.5
182.5
175.0
157.5
172.5
167.5
180.0
160.0
147.5
137.5
122.5

115.0
113.5
110.0
105.0
90.0
102.5
87.5
105.0
97.5
90.0
97.5
85.0
70.0
75.0
67.5

145.0
125.0
117.5
112.5
120.0
117.5
112.5
110.0
117.5
97.5
87.5
102.5
100.0
105.0
95.0
105.0
100.0
102.5
107.5
95.0
115.0
90.0
82.5
75.0
75.0
67.5

200.0
200.0
197.5
206.0
213.0
205.0
206.0
206.5
197.5
182.5
185.5
192.5
177.5
167.5
145.0

235.0
235.0
215.0
225.0
205.5
210.0
200.0
210.0
190.0
210.0
212.5
212.5
209.0
206.0
213.0
205.0
198.0
205.0
206.5
202.5
185.0
182.5
182.5
180.0
142.5
137.5

500.5
500.0
497.5
491.0
478.0
477.5
466.0
464.0
460.0
452.5
443.0
425.0
387.5
375.0
342.5

572.5
557.5
538.5
532.5
528.0
520.0
517.5
515.0
503.5
502.0
500.0
495.0
494.5
486.0
483.5
482.5
480.5
477.5
471.5
470.0
467.5
452.5
425.0
402.5
355.0
327.5
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