European Women's Open Classic Powerlifting Champioships Malaga / Spain, 18 – 23 March, 2025

Division «Open»

#	Name	Born	Team	SQ	BP	DL	Total
-47kg							
1.	Mari Dalida	1987	Italy	146.0	85.0	150.0	381.0
2.	Beglarashvili Mari	1999	Georgia	120.0	60.0	140.0	320.0
3.	Sanchez Gutierrez Miriam	1997	Spain	110.0	72.5	135.0	317.5
4.	Clarke Joanne	1989	Ireland	115.0	60.0	140.0	315.0
5.	Tsetskhladze Mariam	2000	Georgia	95.0	55.0	130.0	280.0
-52kg							
1.	Dekkers Pleun	1994	Netherlands	175.5	90.5	177.5	443.0
2.	Allabert Noemie	1990	France	160.0	87.5	190.0	437.5
3.	Bijelic Jelena	1992	Austria	143.0	97.5	177.5	418.0
4.	Aranitovic Aleksandra	1990	Serbia	152.5	97.5	170.0	417.5
5.	Montanaro Cosmiana	2000	Italy	147.5	72.5	185.0	405.0
6.	Barbieri Ilaria	1996	Italy	145.0	80.0	180.0	405.0
7.	Lehoczkyne Fawal Margit	1988	Hungary	142.5	95.0	162.5	400.0
8.	Cuervo Usanos Estela	1995	Spain	158.0	80.0	157.5	395.5
9.	Almeida Barbara	1997	Portugal	140.0	80.0	160.0	380.0
10.	J	2000	Iceland	135.5	80.5	151.5	367.5
11.	Mardas Joanna	1986	Poland	130.0	62.5	160.0	352.5
12.		1990	Belgium	132.5	72.5	150.0	347.5
13.	Muscolino Julie	1987	Belgium	130.0	62.5	152.5	345.0
14.	Koskipaasi Jaana	1988	Finland	120.0	70.0	140.0	330.0
15.	Trempe Lola	1999	Switzerland	115.0	80.0	130.0	325.0
-57kg			_				
1.	Pal Sovannphaktra	1991	France	182.5	102.5	205.0	490.0
2.	Adetayo Adejoke	1991	Great Britain	188.0	87.5	202.5	478.0
3.	da Silva Dias Maiara	1999	Spain	180.0	94.0	197.5	471.5
4.	Amri Miriam	1995	Netherlands	170.0	90.0	197.5	455.0
5.	Zuccaro Elena	2001	Italy	167.0	104.5	172.5	444.0
6.	Nijenhuis Sophie	1992	Netherlands	160.0	77.5	203.0	440.5
7.	Ulrich Jacqueline	1995	Germany	162.5	92.5	182.5	437.5
8.	Pylvas Satu	1994	Finland	150.0	92.5	192.5	435.0
	Aguila Padilla Ana Maria	1999	Spain	160.0	77.5	190.0	427.5
10.	•	1993	Slovenia	150.0	85.5	175.5	411.0
11.		1997	Hungary	143.0	90.0	175.0	408.0
12.		1999	Iceland	137.5	85.0	185.0	407.5
	Jakupovic Teuta	1988	Croatia	150.0	85.0	172.5	407.5
	Azevedo Beatriz	2000	Portugal	150.0	85.0	165.0	400.0
	Crook Amelia	1993	Ireland	140.0	95.5	157.5	393.0
16.	Khardziani Mtvarisa	1992	Georgia	125.0	80.0	160.0	385.0
17.	Balasova Katerina	1993	Czechia	142.5	75.0	162.5	380.0
18.	Westerlund Nelli	2000	Finland	145.0	87.5	145.0	377.5
19.	Meshveliani Natela	1994	Georgia	140.0	75.0	160.0	375.0
20.	•	1987	Croatia	117.5	57.5	137.5	312.5
21.	Ferreira Catarina	2000	Portugal	102.5	57.5	130.0	290.0
-63kg							

1	Danies Kayloo Sue	1996	Netherlands	193.0	112.5	207.5	513.0
1. 2.	Danies Kaylee-Sue Downes Sabrina	1989	Great Britain	172.5	115.0	207.5	490.0
3.	Soto Ruiz Inmaculada	2000		172.5	105.0	205.0	482.5
3. 4.	Vidal Makeda	1995	Spain Great Britain	185.5	97.5	197.5	480.5
4 . 5.	Lalime Sahyuri	1984	Belgium	180.0	92.5	200.0	470.0
5. 6.	Casagranda Federica	2000	Italy	190.0	92.5 87.5	175.0	452.5
7.	Haulot Clara	2000	Belgium	166.0	93.0	185.0	442.5
7. 8.	Kvantchiani Sopiko	1998	Georgia	147.5	107.5	175.0	442.5
9.	Aeschbacher Katja	1999	Switzerland	147.5	87.5	177.5	412.5
9. 10.	Suits Elisabeth	1999	Estonia	147.5	77.5	177.5	395.0
10.	Szaro Angelika	1999	Poland	132.5	77.5 72.5	172.5	393.0
12.	Andla Merili	1996	Estonia	142.5	70.0	160.0	377.5
13.		2001	Croatia		75.0	140.0	372.5
	Mijatovic Tamara			122.5			307.5
14.	Ursanic Barbara	1992	Croatia	117.5	55.0	135.0	307.5 75.0
15.	Supanetz Pantea	1990	Austria	25.0	25.0	25.0	
16.	Wolf Jana	1990	Switzerland	25.0	25.0	25.0	75.0
-84kg	Irawa Malina	2000	Croat Britain	202 5	130.5	222.5	EEE E
1.	Irawo Melina	2000	Great Britain	202.5		_	555.5
2.	Thorhallsdottir Kristin	1984	Iceland	217.5	112.5	215.0	545.0
3.	O'Reilly Alison	1992	Ireland	200.0	122.5	211.5	534.0
4.	Schreiner Lea	1995	Germany	192.5	112.5	227.5	532.5
5.	Joergensen Katja	1988	Denmark	185.0	111.0	230.0	526.0
6.	Svensson Ellinor	1986	Sweden	208.0	97.5	215.0	520.5
7.	leronimos Anna	1998	Germany	190.0	102.5	225.5	518.0
8.	Holmefjord Mina	2003	Norway	192.5	120.0	205.0	517.5
9.	Tchrikishvili Nino	1991	Georgia	190.0	100.0	217.5	507.5
10.	Kronborg Haar Anna	1993	Denmark	182.5	105.0	195.0	480.0
11.	Adedokun Comfort	1987	Ireland	175.0	95.0	200.0	470.0
12.	Jost Anne-Sophie	1999	Belgium	165.0	95.0	200.0	460.0
	Becker Birgit Ros	1989	Iceland	170.0	100.0	180.0	450.0
	Arca Rita	1998	Portugal	155.0	90.0	200.0	445.0
15.	Schvandtnerova Denisa	1995	Czechia	165.0	90.0	180.0	430.0
16.	Kaljula Karmen	1994	Estonia	25.0	25.0	25.0	75.0
84+kg	Mulub Conita Kuon	1006	Dolaium	211.0	1525	267.5	721.0
1.	Muluh Sonita Kyen	1996	Belgium	311.0	152.5	267.5	731.0
2.	Mierger Amelie	1992	France	245.0	166.5	240.0	651.5
3.	Onuoha Aquinn	1996	Great Britain	242.5	112.5	263.5	618.5
4.	Hjalle Matilda	1991	Sweden	225.0	150.0	210.0	585.0
5.	Luotonen Annina	1986	Finland	180.0	130.0	230.0	540.0
6. 7	Sigurjonsdottir Hanna	1999	Iceland	192.5	107.5	210.0	510.0
7.	Matthiasdottir Thorbjorg	1990	Iceland	197.5	102.5	202.5	502.5
-69kg	Ki an an an Manta	1000	Name	100.0	120.0	220.0	FF0 0
1.	Kjenner Marte	1989	Norway	190.0	130.0	230.0	550.0
2.	Campbell Tasmin	1984	Great Britain	180.0	125.0	232.5	537.5
3.	Bouchoux Andorina	2002	France	198.5	112.5	225.0	532.5
4.	Berton Giorgia Silvia	2001	Italy Slovakia	202.5	110.0	217.5	530.0
5.	Horna Ivana	1990	Slovakia	187.5	105.0	232.5	525.0
6. 7	van Daal Marie-Jose	2001	Netherlands	187.5	112.5	225.0	525.0 512.0
7.	Bright Jordan	2000	Ireland	200.0	112.0	200.0	512.0

8.	Iskiv Dariia	1999	Ukraine	185.5	115.0	200.0	500.5
9.	Jungmann Raphaela	1987	Austria	186.5	113.5	200.0	500.0
10.	van Vianen Romy	2000	Netherlands	195.0	110.0	197.5	497.5
11.	Sorman Paulsson Elsa	1989	Sweden	180.0	105.0	206.0	491.0
12.	Wirtz Melanie	1997	Germany	175.0	90.0	213.0	478.0
13.	Veiga Lestegas Rosalia	1998	Spain	170.0	102.5	205.0	477.5
14.	Luraschi Chiara	1997	Switzerland	172.5	87.5	206.0	466.0
15.	Akesson Ellen	1999	Sweden	152.5	105.0	206.5	464.0
16.	Malmgaard Nanna	1998	Denmark	165.0	97.5	197.5	460.0
17.	Materek Sabina	1999	Poland	180.0	90.0	182.5	452.5
18.	Halaby Lisa	1991	Israel	160.0	97.5	185.5	443.0
19.	Gercekovich Miriam	1995	Israel	147.5	85.0	192.5	425.0
20.	Vargas Luisa	1996	Portugal	140.0	70.0	177.5	387.5
21.	Khurtsilava Khatia	1994	Georgia	147.5	75.0	167.5	375.0
22.	Balicevac Karla	2002	Croatia	130.0	67.5	145.0	342.5
-76kg							
1.	Mautalen Laura	2000	France	192.5	145.0	235.0	572.5
2.	Peyraud Clara	2002	France	197.5	125.0	235.0	557.5
3.	Gronlund Ellen	2000	Finland	206.0	117.5	215.0	538.5
4.	Nuga Temitope	1985	Great Britain	195.0	112.5	225.0	532.5
5.	Rudin Agnes	2000	Sweden	202.5	120.0	205.5	528.0
6.	Hanlon Bettina	2000	Great Britain	192.5	117.5	210.0	520.0
7.	Hames Mara	1998	Germany	205.0	112.5	200.0	517.5
8.	Stefanikova Lucy	1995	Iceland	195.0	110.0	210.0	515.0
9.	Nese Jorill	1998	Norway	196.0	117.5	190.0	503.5
10.	Ophoff Tessa	2001	Netherlands	194.5	97.5	210.0	502.0
11.	Spisni Eleonora	1991	Italy	200.0	87.5	212.5	500.0
12.	Proserpio Emma Maria	1999	Italy	180.0	102.5	212.5	495.0
13.	Mazur Zuzanna	2006	Poland	185.5	100.0	209.0	494.5
14.	Velemanova Valerie	1999	Czechia	175.0	105.0	206.0	486.0
15.	Kovacs Mia	1999	Ireland	175.5	95.0	213.0	483.5
16.	Eniko Toth	1998	Hungary	172.5	105.0	205.0	482.5
17.	Zeleznik Nusa	2000	Slovenia	182.5	100.0	198.0	480.5
18.	Erimo Sabadell Rosa	1992	Spain	175.0	102.5	205.0	477.5
19.	Joskova Barbora	1997	Czechia	157.5	107.5	206.5	471.5
20.	Petresevics Fanni	1998	Hungary	172.5	95.0	202.5	470.0
21.	Eckardt Helene Marie	2001	Germany	167.5	115.0	185.0	467.5
22.	Szarek Justyna	2001	Poland	180.0	90.0	182.5	452.5
23.	Lopes Marta	2000	Portugal	160.0	82.5	182.5	425.0
24.	Suna Linda	2001	Latvia	147.5	75.0	180.0	402.5
25.	Kurusina Natalja	1987	Latvia	137.5	75.0	142.5	355.0
26.	Vinagre Catia	1986	Portugal	122.5	67.5	137.5	327.5